## Board of Supervisors Minutes November 19, 2024 Special Meeting

The Tama County Board of Supervisors met at 8:30 a.m. November 19, 2024. Present: 1st District Supervisor, Curt Hilmer and 3rd District Supervisor, Dan Anderson. Also, Tama County Auditor Laura Kopsa, Assistant Auditor Karen Rohrs, and Elections Administrator Jenna Cremeans.

The Board did their  $2^{nd}$  tier canvass of the General Election results. Motion by Anderson, seconded by Hilmer to approve the following resolution:

## RESOLUTION 11-19-2024A CERTIFICATION (CANVASS) OF MULTI-JURISDICTION ELECTION RESULTS, GENERAL ELECTION TAMA COUNTY

WHEREAS, the GENERAL ELECTION was held as prescribed by law on November 5, 2024, and WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors and ex-officio Board of Canvassers have canvassed the vote of said elections in accordance with §50.24 of the *Code of Iowa*, now therefore BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that we, the undersigned members of the Board of Supervisors and exofficio Board of Canvassers of Tama County, Iowa, do hereby certify the following RESULTS in the GENERAL ELECTION, held November 5, 2024, and that no obvious clerical errors were identified during the canvass.

CANDIDATES ELECTED BY THE VOTERS OF THE RESPECTIVE SCHOOL DISTRICT: Gladbrook-Reinbeck Director At Large to Fill a Vacancy: Jordan Wentzien

## PUBLIC MEASURE NOT ADOPTED BY VOTERS OF TAMA COUNTY:

Public Measure TV (Gladbrook Reinbeck school district voting for Gladbrook-Reinbeck General Obligation Bond)

DATED THIS 19th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2024.

Roll call vote: Hilmer, aye. Anderson, aye. Resolution passed and approved this 19th day of November, 2024. Curt Hilmer, Chairman, Board of Supervisors. Laura Kopsa, Tama County Auditor.

A copy of the results is available in the Tama County Auditor's Office.

Chairman Hilmer adjourned the meeting at 8:36 am.